

SUN OIL COMPANY
G. M. COSBY NO. 1

INCLINATION TESTS

MAR 5 AM 10 0

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
358	3/4	4.69	4.69
834	1/2	4.14	8.83
1400	1	9.90	18.73
1900	3/4	6.55	25.28
2368	1	8.19	33.47
2980	1-1/2	16.03	49.50
3387	2-1/4	15.99	65.49
3475	2	3.07	68.56
3865	1	6.82	75.38
4075	1	3.67	79.05
4260	3/4	2.42	81.47
4405	1/2	1.26	82.73
4620	1/4	.95	83.68

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
T. E. Maxwell, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil
Company in the capacity of Engineer stated that the test data
shown hereon is true and correct.

T. E. Maxwell

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 7th DAY OF March,
1963.

Anna Mae Gies
Notary Public in and for

ANDERSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Ector County, Texas

